

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3315/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2012 in CRLM No.27611/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PAWAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report))

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.S. Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
respondent-State, four weeks time is granted to enable it to file
counter affidavit.|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS| |(Sharda Kapoor)
| |Court Master

|