

LISTED ON 30/9/2013

COURT NO 6

ITEM NO. 8

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3315 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 8426, 8477 & 8478 OF 2013

(Applications for anticipatory bail, exemption from filing official translation and exemption from filing certified copy of impugned Order)

PAWAN KUMAR @ PAWAN SINGH ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
STATE OF PUNJAB ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.08.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"In view of the letter circulated on behalf of respondent-State, four weeks time is granted to enable it to file Counter Affidavit."

It is submitted that in view of the letter circulated before the Hon'ble Court on 26.08.2013, no one has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the sole Respondent/ State of Punjab so far. Hence no Counter Affidavit,

Service of Show Cause Notice is incomplete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 27th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
2. * Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate

*You are requested to file Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of State of Punjab.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK-C2