

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 531 OF 2014
ARISING OUT OF
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (Cr1) NO. 3315 OF 2013

PAWAN KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Leave granted.

This appeal is against the impugned order passed by the High Court refusing anticipatory bail to the appellant in connection with Criminal Misc. No. M-27611 of 2012 in FIR No. 91 of 2012, dated 31st May, 2012, P.S. City Khahar, District Mohali under Sections 406 and 498A, IPC.

On 12th April, 2013, while issuing notice, we had passed interim order directing that in case the appellant is arrested in connection with the aforesaid case, he shall be released on bail to the satisfaction of the arresting authority.

We allow this appeal by making the said order dated 12th April, 2013 absolute.

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

.....J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 28, 2014

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3315/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2012 in CRLM No. M-27611/
2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PAWAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Leave granted.

This appeal is against the impugned order passed by the High Court refusing anticipatory bail to the appellant in connection with Criminal Misc. No. M-27611 of 2012 in FIR No. 91 of 2012, dated 31st May, 2012, P.S. City Khahar, District Mohali under Sections 406 and 498A, IPC.

On 12th April, 2013, while issuing notice, we had passed interim order directing that in case the appellant is arrested in connection with the aforesaid case, he shall be released on bail to the satisfaction of the arresting authority.

We allow this appeal by making the said order dated 12th April, 2013 absolute.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)